PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Moti Meron	06/13/2012
Roee Atlas	07/17/2012
Assaf Gershonovitch	06/24/2012
Amatzia Gantz	06/24/2012
John Goodman	07/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omrix Biopharmaceuticals, Ltd.
Street Address:	Bldg. 14, Weizmann Science Park
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 619
City:	Rehovot
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	76106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13484616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325242808 Phone: 732-524-3967

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

502027761

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ETH5625USNP

PATENT

REEL: 028801 FRAME: 0765

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Chan-Moroney
Total Attachments: 12	
source=CombinedExecutedAssign#page1.ti	f
source=CombinedExecutedAssign#page2.ti	f
source=CombinedExecutedAssign#page3.ti	f
source=CombinedExecutedAssign#page4.ti	f
source=CombinedExecutedAssign#page5.ti	f
source=CombinedExecutedAssign#page6.ti	f
source=CombinedExecutedAssign#page7.ti	f
source=CombinedExecutedAssign#page8.ti	f
source=CombinedExecutedAssign#page9.ti	f
source=CombinedExecutedAssign#page10.	tif
source=CombinedExecutedAssign#page11.	tif
source=CombinedExecutedAssign#page12.	tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Moti Meron, Rose Atlas, Assaf Gershonovitch, Amatzia Gantz and John Goodman, residing at 19 Avoka Street, Herzileh 46352 Israel, P.O. Box 213, Givatayim 53101 Israel, 10 Levenberg Street, Kfar-Saba 44653 Israel, 25 Hayarden Street, Rehovot 76803 Israel and 3228 Cottontail Court, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 US, respectively (hereinafter ceited "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

DEVICE FOR SPRAYING AND/OR MIXING FLUIDS IN PROXIMITY TO A SURFACE

for which they have on May 31, 2012 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No. 13/484616; and

WHEREAS, Omrix Biopharmaceuticals, Ltd., a corporation of the State of Israel, with offices at Bidg. 14, Weizmann Science Park, P.O. Box 619, Rehovot 76106, Israel, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE. BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and relessues thereof, the same to be held and emjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesald, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesald, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assigner or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings

involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives; successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to report said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 1311, day of June, 2012.

		<u></u>	ueron	(L.S.)	
STATEMENT	OF WITNESS				
SIGNED at					
,33330000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>Aehovot</u> (City)	T. \$2	nel		
že.	(City)	(Coun	by)		
This <u>13th</u> de	ly of June, 2012,				
Taran Str	ada Heller 306, Behavot	whose 7624(\$T57	full residence	address is	7
was detacusily	present and did see A 1e, 2012, and such Asi	AOB Menon execu	is the above seel	griment on the be the persor	
		ander	Heller		
		Signature/of V	Vitness		

		Ross Atlas	<u>. A</u>	162	(L.S.)	
STATEMENT OF WI	INESS					
SIGNED at						
<u> </u>	lehovet Olly)	T,	Car			
}	Olty)	(Cour	ity)	*****************		
This <u>4) II.</u> day of Ju	ly, 2012,			Np.		
Taras & Porto	Heller- OF 762-178	whose	full	residence	address	is
was personally preser <u>}ti_{s,} day of July, 201:</u> fescribed in such doc	it and did see Roe ≿, and such Assicr	nexe astiA es	ite the	lope aunga	gnment on be the pen	the son
		Cindo- Signaturé of	Helle	Z		
		Signature of	Witne	88	************	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this AHL day of July, 2012.

IN TESTIMONY of June, 2012.	WHEREOF, Assig	inor has hereunto	set his	hand and s	eal this 2 <u>46</u> 6	day
		Assaf Gers	<u>St</u> honovi	lch	(LS)	
STATEMENT OF	WITNESS					
SIGNED at						
************************	<u>Artovot</u> (City)	T	Sirane	4		
	(City)	(Cou	nlry)		******	
This <u>24th</u> day i	of June, 2012,					
870m Str	6 Helle- 22, Religion	T6248 whose	full	residence	address	is
was personally assignment on the me to be the person	present and did 2 <i>24/1</i> , day of Juni	see Assaf Ger a. 2012, and such	channe	itch amond	n than also	
		Cincle Signature of	# Witnes	8		

	شنست سنت
	Amatzia Gantz (L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at	
Adorat	FS CO-EL
(City)	(Country)
This <u>14/1</u> , day of June, 2012,	
3 Tac on Street Fibrot	whose full residence address is 75248 ISCOL
was necessally present and did see	Amatzia Gantz execute the above assignment on th Assignor is personally known to me to be the
	Signature of Witness

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal thist://diday of June, 2012.

					(L.S.)
			John Goodn	nan	
NOTARIAL	SEAL			:	
State/Comm	nonwealth of:				
County of:					
name is sig	ehn Goodman	, who is per ceding or all	rsonally known lached docume	to me to be	/ public, personal the person whos wledged to me tha

DOCKET NO. ETH5625US Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Moti Meron, Roee Atlas, Assaf Gershonovitch, Amatzia Gantz and John Goodman, residing at 19 Avoka Street, Herzliah 46352 Israel, P.O. Box 213, Givatayim 53101 Israel, 10 Levenberg Street, Kfar-Saba 44653 Israel, 25 Hayarden Street, Rehovot 76603 Israel and 3228 Cottontail Court, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 US, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

DEVICE FOR SPRAYING AND/OR MIXING FLUIDS IN PROXIMITY TO A SURFACE

for which they have on May 31, 2012 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No. 13/484616; and

WHEREAS, Omrix Biopharmaceuticals, Ltd., a corporation of the State of Israel, with offices at Bidg. 14, Weizmann Science Park, P.O. Box 619, Hehovot 76106, Israel, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings

involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this ___ day of June, 2012.

	\$ 19				
	Moti Meron		<u></u>	(L.S.)	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS				÷	
SIGNED at					
(City)	(Cour	ntry)		na de la companya de	
This day of June, 2012,					
ţ, <u></u>	, whose	full	residence	address	ÍS
was personally present and did see I day of June, 2012, and such As described in such document.					
	Signature of	Witne	SS		

IN TESTIA of June, 20	MONY WHEREOF, Assign)12.	or has h	iereunto s	et his	hand and se	al thisc	lay
						yo son a	
		Ro	ee Aflas			(L.S.)	
STATEME	NT OF WITNESS				f		
SIGNED a	t,						
·	(City)		(Cou	ntry)			
This	_ day of June, 2012,						
•			whose	full	residence	address	is
day o	nally present and did see f June, 2012, and such As n such document.						
		Sig	nature of	Witne	SS		

e.			(L.S.)	
	Assaf Gershonovitch			
STATEMENT	OF WITNESS		,	
SIGNED at				
·	(City)	(Country)	gyraana.	
Thisd	ay of June, 2012,			
***************************************	•••••	, whose full residence	address is	
assignment or		see Assaf Gershonovitch execu , 2012, and such Assignor is perso h document.		
		Signature of Witness	***************************************	

IN TESTIMON of June, 2012.	Y WHEREOF, Assign	hand and se	eal this da			
			(L.S.)			
STATEMENT (OF WITNESS			¥		
SIGNED at						. •
-	(City)	(Country)				
Thisda	y of June, 2012,					
		, whose	full	residence	address	į
the day o	present and did see f June, 2012, and su d in such document.	uch Assignor is pe				
		Signature of \		98		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 11 day of June; 2012.

Jun4

NOTARIAL SEAL

State/Commonwealth of: New Jersey
County of: Somesset

On this day of June 2012 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared John Goodman, who is personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that each signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

(official signature and seal of Notary)

LEO 8. KRIKSUNOV My Commission Expires August 04, 2016

PATENT REEL: 028801 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 08/16/2012